
Three-Year Results Summary (SCE only) - Classes of 2011, 2012, & 2013
For the Class of 2011, the overall response rate for the survey was 39% (107 valid responses/276 valid e-mail addresses).  The response rate among SCE graduates was 39% (29 valid responses/75 valid e-mail addresses).
For the Class of 2012, the overall response rate for the survey was 34% (90 valid responses/266 valid e-mail addresses).  The response rate among SCE graduates was 37% (25 valid responses/68 valid e-mail addresses).
For the Class of 2013, the overall response rate for the survey was 29% (79 valid responses/269  valid e-mail addresses). The response rate among SCE graduates was 23% (19 valid responses/83 valid e-mail addresses).

Note: Please note that some respondents were removed from this summary due to completing an insufficient portion of the survey.

LIB TCP SSC ORGL FRS BSA ADM HIS (EW) COM ACC

1%1%4%4%5%5%5%5%23%44%

SCE Respondent Breakdown by Program

Summary/Employment Status

Yes
84%

No
16%

Are you currently employed?

Employed full-time

Employed part-time

Other 5%

8%

87%

What is your current employment status?

Less than $49,999 $50,000-$69,999 $70,000-$89,999 $90,000 or over Did Not Respond

51%

30%

8% 8%
3%

What is your current salary range?

Yes

No

Did Not Respond

67%

31%

2%

Do you consider yourself employed in an area related to your course of study?

Position stayed the same

Took a better position at a new company

Promoted - original place of employment

Other

Did Not Respond 7%

3%

21%

30%

39%

Did your position change as a result of completing your degree?

Yes No Did Not Respond

3%48%49%

Did your salary change as a direct result of completing your degree?

Education

Health Care Admin.

Marketing/Advertising

Manufacturing

Public Safety

Retail 7%

7%

7%

8%

10%

31%

Which category below best reflects your employment/service? (Top 4)
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SCE Respondent Breakdown by Program

Summary/Educational Status

Did Not Respond
3%

Yes
40%

No
57%

Are you currently pursuing additional education?

Yes

No

Did Not Respond 10%

21%

69%

If not pursuing education, intend to attend school in the future?

Very satisfied

Somewhat satisfied

Neither satisfied nor
dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Did Not Respond 4%

1%

4%

12%

78%

Satisfied that PC degree met educational goals?

Very satisfied

Somewhat satisfied

Neither satisfied nor
dissatisfied

Somewhat dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Did Not Respond 4%

1%

1%

7%

22%

64%

Satisfied that PC degree met professional goals?
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